

Travelers Schemes Prize Draw 2024

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The free to enter Travelers Schemes Prize Draw 2024 (the "Prize Draw") is open to employees, contractors, directors, owners or other authorised representatives aged 18 years or over ("Representatives") of brokers in England, Wales, Scotland or Northern Ireland, who have a current Terms of Business Agreement ("TOBA") with Travelers, or who meet the criteria for a TOBA with Travelers (see clause 2 below) ("Qualifying Brokers").
- 2. Those entrants who do not currently have a TOBA with Travelers should confirm with the Travelers Schemes team on the contact details below that they meet the eligibility criteria before submitting an application form.
- 3. Eligible entrants are those Representatives of Qualifying Brokers who:
 - a) have contacted the Travelers Schemes team about the Prize Draw in person, via email or via telephone using any of the following contact details:
 - in person: to Jonathan Forster, SME Distribution Director, Travelers Europe; or David Bailey, SME Schemes Manager, Travelers Europe; or
 - by email to: schemes@travelers.com; or
 - by telephone to: Jonathan Forster: 07799 478 266;
 or David Bailey: 07974 856 396; and
 - b) have a new or existing scheme which does not fall under the general exclusions listed in clause 4 below; and
 - c) have been sent an application form for completion; and
 - d) are authorised to agree a written agreement documenting the process for distributing the prize, in the event that they are the Winner.
- 4. Travelers cannot accept entries for schemes involving excluded industries / business areas. A non-exhaustive list of excluded industries / business areas includes: petrochemical; risks outside of UK/ROI; drugs, tobacco; mining; nuclear; asbestos; arms and ammunition; waste; political risks; adult industry; and aircraft manufacture. Please confirm with the Travelers Schemes team that your scheme is not excluded before submitting your application form.
- 5. Travelers reserves the right to reject any entries which do not meet the requirements in clauses 1 4 above.
- 6. To enter the Prize Draw, entrants must complete the application form and return it via email to schemes@travelers.com by the closing date (as defined below). By submitting an entry, entrants will be deemed to have accepted and to have agreed to be bound by these terms & conditions.
- 7. Entry to or winning the Prize Draw does not represent any commitment or obligation in relation to any insurance business or scheme(s). The entrants and the Winner are under no obligation to place any insurance business or scheme(s) with Travelers.
- 8. There is a limit of one entry per scheme.
- 9. The opening date for entries is 1 March 2024. The closing date for entries is midnight on 30 May 2024 ("the closing date")
- 10. Entries received after the closing date will not be accepted. Travelers accepts no responsibility for entries not successfully completed due to a technical fault of any kind.
- 11. All eligible entries will be entered into a random draw performed by computer process on 31 May 2024 ("the draw date").
- 12. There will be one prize awarded to the first eligible entrant whose name is drawn (the "Winner").
- 13. The prize is non-transferable and no cash alternative is available.
- 14. The prize comprises of up to £5,000 GBP (inclusive of VAT) worth of marketing support for the Winner's new or existing scheme(s), to be paid for by Travelers. The Winner must engage with a marketing agency / contractor of their choice to arrange the work directly with said agency / contractor. Travelers will provide financial support for this marketing work on completion of a formal written agreement between the Winner and Travelers to document the details of the work to be carried out and the cost of the work.
- 15. In the event of circumstances outside its control, Travelers reserves the right to provide an alternative, similar prize of equal or greater value.
- 16. The Winner will be notified by e-mail within ten working days of the draw date.
- 17. If Travelers is unable to contact the Winner (or if the Winner is not able to receive the prize) within ten working days of the draw date after reasonable efforts have been made, then the prize will no longer be



- made available to that entrant and a replacement will be selected from all remaining eligible entries. The replacement Winner will be notified in writing within ten days of the further selection date.
- 18. Travelers must either publish or make available information that indicates that a valid award took place. To comply with this obligation Travelers will send the name of the Eligible Broker which has been drawn as the Winner, to anyone who emails schemes@travelers.com or writes to One Creechurch Place, Creechurch Lane, London EC3A 5AF (enclosing a self-addressed envelope) within one month after the closing date. If you object to this information being published or made available, please contact Travelers on the details set out in this clause. In such circumstances, Travelers must still provide the information and winning entry to the Advertising Standards Authority on request.
- 19. Travelers' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 20. Entrants agree that by entering the Prize Draw they consent to the processing of the data provided for the purpose of administering the Prize Draw. It is Travelers' intention to include the Winner in post-event publicity on social media, and specific consent for this will be sought at the time. Please see the application form for further marketing consent requests. Consent to marketing is not a requirement for entry to the Prize Draw.
- 21. No employees or family members of Travelers may participate in this Prize Draw.
- 22. To the fullest extent permitted by law, Travelers excludes all liability and responsibility for any amount or kind of loss or damage that may result to the Winners or any other third party including without limitation, any direct, indirect, punitive or consequential loss or damage, whether in tort (including without limitation, negligence) contract or otherwise, in connection with this Prize Draw and/or the prize offered.
- 23. For the purposes of these terms and conditions "Travelers" means Travelers Management Limited and any corporation, partnership, limited liability company or other organisation or entity that controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with Travelers Management Limited, The Travelers Companies, Inc. or its or their successor in interest.

Promoter Contact Details:

The promoter of this Prize Draw is Travelers Management Limited, One Creechurch Place, Creechurch Lane, London EC3A 5AF